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Typical Magnetic Properties of AINiCo Magnets ((25RhRE ek BRI RER)
3l T NEHm

Remanence ) Intrinsic Coercive
) ] Coercive force
induction force

KEDLE

TERE
Working
Temperature

B A H4EETR
Maximum Energy
product

PAINiCo10/5 0.60-0.63 6.0-6.3  48-52 0.60-0.65 52-56  0.65-0.7 8-10  1.00-1.25 <450 6.8
PAINiCo12/5 0.70-0.75 7.0-7.5  48-56 0.60-0.70  52-58 0.65-0.73 11-13  1.4-1.6 <450 7.0 & EEE
PAINiCo14/8 0.55-0.60 5.5-6.0  75-91 0.95-1.15 80-95  1.0-1.2 1416 1.75-2.0 <550 7.0 Isotropic
PAINiC020/10 0.60-0.64 6.0-6.4  93-110 1.16-1.38 100-118 1.25-1.4 18.0-22.4 2.25-2.8 <550 7.0
PAINiCo28/6  1.0-1.12 10.0-11.2 56-64  0.7-0.8  58-66 0.73-0.83 28-32  3.5-4.0 <550 7.2
PAINiCo34/5 1.15-1.23 11.5-12.3 48-56  0.60-0.70  49-57  0.62-0.72 32-36  4.0-4.5 <550 7.2

WREEIREREL  PAINICO37/5 1.19-1.27 11.9-12.7 4856  0.60-0.70 49-57 0.62-0.72 36-38  4.4-4.8 <550 7.2

S,Lrl],t\,eigeod PAINiCo40/5 1.22-1.26 12.2-12.6 50-56  0.62-0.7 51-57 0.64-0.72 38-40  4.8-5.0 <550 7.2
PAINiCo40/10  0.95-1.0 9.5-10.0 100-110 1.25-1.38 104-114 1.3-1.43  40-44  5.0-5.5 <550 7.1 sy
PAINiCo38/11 0.80-0.85 8.0-8.5 111-121 1.40-1.52 114-125 14.3-15.7 38-40  4.8-5.0 <550 7.1 Anisotropic
PAINiCo36/15 0.70-0.75 7.0-7.5 140-160 1.75-2.0 154-174 1.93-2.18 36-45  4.5-5.6 <550 7.0
PAINiCo40/16 0.7-0.75 7.0-7.5 160-175 2.0-2.2 174-189 2.18-2.37 40-44  5.0-5.5 <550 7.0
PAINiCo40/12 0.83-0.90 8.3-9.0 120-132 1.50-1.65 124-136 1.57-1.71 40-44  5.0-5.5 <550 7.1
PAINiCo45/13 0.89-0.91 8.9-9.1  120-132 1.50-1.65 126-138 1.58-1.73 44-50  5.5-6.2 <550 7.1
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i1l

ltem

RS
Grade

CAINiCo12/5
CAINiCo38/5
CAINiCo40/5
CAINiCo44/5
CAINiCo28/6

CAINiCo38/11
T Cki=E L
Cast AlINiCo

CAINiCo40/12
CAINiCo45/13
CAINiCo46/15
CAINiCo52/6
CAINiCo60/6
CAINiCo72/12
CAINiCo80/12

Fell R
REINERERE
induction

0.70-0.75
1.20-1.25
1.22-1.26
1.24-1.28
1.1-1.2
0.80-0.85
0.83-0.90
0.89-0.91
0.75-0.82
1.30-1.33
1.33-1.37
1.05-1.1
1.10-1.16

7.0-7.5
12.0-12.5
12.2-12.6
12.4-12.8
11.0-12.0
8.0-8.5
8.3-9.0
8.9-9.1
7.5-8.2
13.0-13.3
13.3-13.7
10.5-11.0
11.0-11.6
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Coercive force

48-56
48-56
48-56
50-56
56-64
111-121
120-127
122-132
152-168
56-64
56-64
116-124
120-128

0.60-0.70
0.6-0.7
0.6-0.7
0.63-0.7
0.7-0.8
1.40-1.52
1.50-1.60
1.50-1.65
1.9-2.1
0.7-0.8
0.7-0.8
1.45-1.55
1.5-1.6
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A EF ]
Intrinsic Coercive
force

52-58
49-57
49-57
51-57
58-66
114-125
124-136
126-138
160-176
57-65
60-68
124-132
128-136

0.65-0.73
0.61-0.72
0.61-0.72
0.64-0.75
0.72-0.83
14.3-15.7
1.57-1.71
1.58-1.73
2.0-2.2
0.75-0.82
0.75-0.85
1.55-1.65
1.6-1.7

E_j(ﬁ% Be /\

Maximum Energy
product

BH max

11-13
37-40
40-44
44-48
28-32
38-42
40-44
44-50

44.0-49.6
52-56
58-62
72-80

80-100

1.4-1.6
4.65-5.0
5.0-5.5
5.5-6.0
3.5-4.0
4.8-5.3
5.5-6.2
5.5-6.2
5.5-6.2
6.50-7.03
7.20-7.75
9-10
10.0-12.5

TERE
Working
Temperature

<450
<550
<550
<550
<550
<550
<550
<550
<550
<550
<550
<550
<550
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Density

6.8
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.3

KEDE

=D

Remark

S

Isometric
crystal

S UNT
Columnar
crystal

FEFE

Anisotropic
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